2.That the Town Manager be, and hereby is, authorized to
negotiate the terms of the said letter of credit.

1.That the Town of Slave Lake be and is hereby authorized
to enter into an agreement with the Royal Bank of
Canada for the issuance to the Province of Alberta a
letter of credit in the sum of One Hundred and Fifty
Eight Thousand ($158,000.00) Dollars.

AND WHEREAS it has been determined that to facilitate
construction of the said swimming pool, the Town of Slave
Lake should obtain a letter of credit on certain terms and
conditions.

WHEREAS the Town of Slave Lake has agreed to contribute